
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 272 by Senator Heitmeier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 29:732(E) and (F)" to "R.S. 29:732(E), (F), and (G)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, after "(9)" delete "(a)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 9, after "emergency" delete the period "." and the remainder of the line and
 7 insert a comma "," and "**unless the price of the seller is attributable to fluctuation in the**
 8 **applicable commodity markets, applicable regional or national market trends, or to**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 11, after "procuring" and before "the goods" insert "**or selling**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 12, after "emergency" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line and
 13 delete line 13 and insert in lieu thereof a period "."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 15, change "R.S. 29:732(E) and (F)" to "R.S. 29:732(E), (F), and (G)"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, at the end of line 19, insert "**within the designated emergency area**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 22, after "**purposes of this**" change "**Paragraph**" to "**Subsection**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 2, line 23, after "**transfer**" delete "**of title**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 2, line 24, after "**consumer**" and before the period "." insert "**at a service station,**
 24 **convenience store, or other fixed retail facility**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

27 **"G. Notwithstanding the criminal penalties provided for in R.S. 29:734,**
 28 **a violation of this Section shall be considered a misdemeanor offense and**
 29 **whoever violates this Section, upon conviction, shall be fined not more than five**
 30 **hundred dollars or imprisoned for not more than six months, or both."**

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 5, after "gasoline of any" change "type" to "grade or formula"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, line 7, after "a time period" insert "and in the specific geographic area"